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1.GW Expansion Unit 1 (B658) 
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 * B658 1421  Operation Sub-unit:Expand:Exp:Ass'y 1 

 1 B404 1473  Copy Key (NA) 1 

 1 B404 1483  Copy Key (EU) 1 

 2 B039 1469  Ground Plate 1 

 3 B039 1499  Pan Head Tapping Screw - M3x8 1 

 4 B404 1457  Pin 1 

 5 B404 1458  Quick Dial Plate Ass'y 1 

 6 B404 1461  Decal Dial 09-12 1 

 7 B404 1462  Decal Dial 13-16 1 

 8 B404 1463  Decal Dial 17-20 1 

 9 B404 1464  Decal Dial 21-24 1 

 10 B404 1459  Decal Dial 01-04 1 

 11 B404 1460  Decal Dial 05-08 1 

 12 B404 1465  Decal Dial 25-28 1 

 13 B404 1466  Decal Dial 29-32 1 

 14 B658 1430  Case:Expand 1 

 15 B658 1431  Cover:Expand:Lower 1 

 16 B658 1441  Keytop:Dial:Exp 1 

 17 B658 1445  Sheet:Preventfence Sheet:Expand 1 

 18 B658 1480  Pcb:Operation Sub-unit:Expand:Ass'y 1 

 19 B658 1481  Harness:Operation Sub-unit:Expand 1 

 20 B620 1461  FAX Decal - NA ASIA  Added MB1 1 

 21 B620 1422  FAX Cover EU 1 

  B620 1450  O/O MB2  

 21 B620 1415  FAX Cover NA 1 

  B620 1421  O/O MB2  

 22 B658 1455  Expansion Sheet  Added MB1 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 102 0451 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8  

 

Description 
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Q’ty Per
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1.GW Expansion Unit 1 (B658) 

O'Brien
Assy
PCIL: April 2009



 

 

 

2.GW Expansion Unit 2 (B658) 

 



 

 

 1 B622 5880  Cover:Expand 1 

 2 B658 5757  PCB Ctl (-57) (RoHs) Added MB4 1 

 2 B658 5702  PCB:TYPE-KC1:MAIN (-17) (RoHs) 1 

 2 B658 5701  PCB CTL EXP Ass'y 1 

  B658 5700  X/O MB3  

 3 B622 5832  Rail:Left 2 

 4 B622 5885  Holder:Rail 1 

 5 B622 5874  Rail:Fax Control Unit 1 

 6 B622 5870  Bracket:Expand 1 

 7 B622 5876  Cover:Card 1 

 8 B622 5875  Cover:Fax Control Unit 1 

 9 B070 6895  Panel:Interface 2 

 10 B622 5825  Panel Knob Screw (RoHs) 4 

 10 B622 5823  Knob Screw 4 

 11 B622 5831  Rail:Right 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006N Tapping Screw - M3x6  

 102 1407 5856  RAM - FM18l08-70-P 1 
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2.GW Expansion Unit 2 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 

3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 

 * B658 5757  PCB Ctl (-57) (RoHs) Added MB4 1 

 * B658 5702  PCB:TYPE-KC1:MAIN (-17) (RoHs) 1 

 * B658 5701  PCB CTL EXP Ass'y 1 

  B658 5700  X/O MB3  

 1 G089 5900  ASIC:Piccolo 1 

 2 G089 5902  Hybrid IC:D3144 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 1102 4203  CT Header - 4P  

 102 1102 8832  Connector - DM-3D4-B3210  

 103 1102 9091  Connector - 406549-1  

 104 1102 9181  Connector:TX24-100R-12ST-N1  

 105 1102 9336  Connector:FPS009-2300-0  

 106 1102 9349  Connector - DIMM  

 107 1102 9686  Connector - RHM-176P-SDK11-U1L1C  

 108 1102 9687  Connector - RHM-88PU-SDK11-1C  

 109 1104 0413  Connetctor - 28p  

 110 1204 1542  DIP Switch  

 111 1206 0085  Lithium Cell:CR2032  

 112 1206 0086  Dry Cell Holder:20H-1T  

 113 1401 0821  Diode - 1SS133  

 114 1402 1336  Diode - 1SS355  

 115 1402 1365  Diode-RB751V-40  

 116 1403 0996  LED - SML-310VT  

 117 1407 2218  TTLIC - SN74LS06NS  

 118 1407 5334  IC - CMOS LOGIC 74LVC244A TSSOP  

 119 1407 5337  CMOS Logic - 74LVCH16373A TSSOP  

 120 1407 5351  IC - SN74LV14APW  

 121 1407 5352  IC - 74LVC32A TSSOP  

 122 1407 5364  IC - SN74AHCT244PW  

 123 1407 5523  ROM - I2C SOP 3V  

 124 1407 5653  IC:SN74lVC08ANS  

 125 1407 5685  IC:SN74AHC1G32HDK  

 126 1407 5712  IC:SN74lV07ANS  

 127 1407 5717  IC - ICS960001AF  

 128 1407 5861  CPU - TMPR4955BFG-300  

 129 1407 5868  Ethernet Cont Lsi - DP83847ALQA56A  

 130 1407 6119  Real Time Clock:RV5C386A  

 131 1408 1779  IC - R3112Q281A  

 132 1408 1817  Series Regulator:AIC1085-15CM  

 133 1408 1825  IC - R3112Q121A  

 134 1408 1838  IC - R3112Q431A  
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3.GW Expansion Unit 3 (B658) 



 

 135 1503 0758  Oscillator - MC-306 32.768MHZ  

 136 1503 0842  Oscillator - 14.31818MHZ  

 137 1503 0959  Crystal Oscilator - 25MHZ  

 138 1601 7887  Resistor Array - 10K Ω ±5% 1/32W  

 139 1601 7896  Resistor Array - 56 Ω ±5% 1/32W  

 140 1601 7898  Resistor Array  

 141 1604 2362  Capacitor - 100μF±20% 25V  

 142 1604 4801  Capacitor - 1000μF±20% 10V  

 143 1604 4994  Capacitor - 100μF±20% 6.3V  

 144 1605 1025  Capacitor - 1000pF ±10% 2KV  

 145 1605 1196  Capacitor - 5PF:±0.25pF:50V  

 146 1605 1199  Capacitor - 8PF ±0.5pF 50V  

 147 1605 1200  Capacitor - 10PF ±0.5pF 50V  

 148 1605 1205  Capacitor - 33pF ±5% 50V  

 149 1605 1214  Capacitor - 1000pF ±10% 50V  

 150 1605 1216  Capacitor - 2200pF±10%50V  

 151 1605 1221  Capacitor - 0.1 UF+80-20%16V  

 152 1605 1224  Capacitor 4.7μF±10% 6.3V  

 153 1605 1228  Capacitor:0.1uf:±10%:25V  

 154 1605 1240  Capacitor - 0.01μF±10% 25V  

 155 1605 1275  Capacitor - 820pF ±5% 50V  

 156 1605 1281  Capacitor - 0.22μF±10% 16V  

 157 1605 1289  Capacitor - 0.1μF±10% 10V  

 158 1605 1291  Capacitor:2.2uf:±10%:10V  

 159 1605 1295  Capacitor:10uf:+80-20%:10V  

 160 1605 1305  Capacitor - 1μF+80-20% 6.3V  

 161 1605 1347  Capacitor - 1UF:+80-20%:16V  

 162 1605 1359  Capacitor - 10UF:±20%:16V  

 163 1607 0069  Fuse - BL02RN2-R62-PB  

 164 1607 0551  Inductor - BLM32A07PB  

 165 1607 1142  Filter-BLM11B121SBPB  

 166 1607 1206  Filter - ACC2012L-250  

 167 1607 1310  Filter:BLM18BB220SN1B  

 168 1607 1509  Transformer - TLA-6T118LF  

 169 1632 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/8W  

 170 1634 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/16W  

 171 1644 2220  Resistor - 22UF:±20%:25V  

 172 1650 4101  Resistor - 100Ω±5%1/10W  

 173 1650 4102  Resistor - 1KΩ ±5% 1/10W  

 174 1650 4103  Resistor - 10KΩ ±5% 1/10W  

 175 1650 4122  Resistor - 1.2KΩ ±5% 1/10W  

 176 1650 4220  Chip Resistor - 22Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 177 1650 4271  Resistor - 270Ω±5%1/10W  

 178 1650 4303  Resistor - 30K Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 179 1650 4330  Chip Resistor - 33Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 180 1650 4331  Resistor - 330Ω±5%1/10W  

 181 1650 4390  Resistor - 39 Ω -5% 1/10W  

 182 1650 4471  Resistor - 470Ω±5%1/10W  

 183 1650 4472  Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/10W  

 184 1650 4512  Resistor - 5.1KΩ±5%1/10W  

 185 1650 4519  Resistor:5.1Ω:±5%:1/10W  

 186 1650 4560  Chip Resistor - 56Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 187 1650 4680  Resistor - 68Ω±5%1/10W  

 188 1650 4750  Resistor - 75Ω±5%1/10W  

 189 1650 4821  Chip Resistor - 820Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 190 1654 1002  Resistor - 10KΩ±5%1/10W  

 191 1654 4999  Resistor - 49.9Ω±1%1/10W  

 192 1654 5499  Resistor - 54.9Ω±1%1/10W  

 193 1654 8200  Resistor - 820Ω±1%1/10W  

 194 1906 0076  Flash Memory:MBM29Pl12LM12PCN  

 195 1907 0013  SDRAM:256M:4MX16X4:133Mhz:G1  
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B658 1421  Operation Sub-unit:Expand:Exp:Ass'y   3 -   * 

B658 1430  Case:Expand   3 -  14 

B658 1431  Cover:Expand:Lower   3 -  15 

B658 1441  Keytop:Dial:Exp   3 -  16 

B658 1445  Sheet:Preventfence Sheet:Expand   3 -  17 

B658 1455  Expansion Sheet  Added MB1   3 -  22 

B658 1480  Pcb:Operation Sub-unit:Expand:Ass'y   3 -  18 

B658 1481  Harness:Operation Sub-unit:Expand   3 -  19 

B658 5700  X/O MB3   5 -   2 

B658 5700  X/O MB3  13 -   * 

B658 5701  PCB CTL EXP Ass'y   5 -   2 

B658 5701  PCB CTL EXP Ass'y  13 -   * 

B658 5702  PCB:TYPE-KC1:MAIN (-17) (RoHs)   5 -   2 

B658 5702  PCB:TYPE-KC1:MAIN (-17) (RoHs)  13 -   * 

B658 5757  PCB Ctl (-57) (RoHs) Added MB4   5 -   2 

B658 5757  PCB Ctl (-57) (RoHs) Added MB4  13 -   * 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B039 1469  Ground Plate   3 -   2 

B039 1499  Pan Head Tapping Screw - M3x8   3 -   3 

B070 6895  Panel:Interface   5 -   9 

B404 1457  Pin   3 -   4 

B404 1458  Quick Dial Plate Ass'y   3 -   5 

B404 1459  Decal Dial 01-04   3 -  10 

B404 1460  Decal Dial 05-08   3 -  11 

B404 1461  Decal Dial 09-12   3 -   6 

B404 1462  Decal Dial 13-16   3 -   7 

B404 1463  Decal Dial 17-20   3 -   8 

B404 1464  Decal Dial 21-24   3 -   9 

B404 1465  Decal Dial 25-28   3 -  12 

B404 1466  Decal Dial 29-32   3 -  13 

B404 1473  Copy Key (NA)   3 -   1 

B404 1483  Copy Key (EU)   3 -   1 

B620 1415  FAX Cover NA   3 -  21 

B620 1421  O/O MB2   3 -  21 

B620 1422  FAX Cover EU   3 -  21 

B620 1450  O/O MB2   3 -  21 

B620 1461  FAX Decal - NA ASIA  Added MB1   3 -  20 

B622 5823  Knob Screw   5 -  10 

B622 5825  Panel Knob Screw (RoHs)   5 -  10 

B622 5831  Rail:Right   5 -  11 

B622 5832  Rail:Left   5 -   3 

B622 5870  Bracket:Expand   5 -   6 

B622 5874  Rail:Fax Control Unit   5 -   5 

B622 5875  Cover:Fax Control Unit   5 -   8 

B622 5876  Cover:Card   5 -   7 

B622 5880  Cover:Expand   5 -   1 

B622 5885  Holder:Rail   5 -   4 

G089 5900  ASIC:Piccolo  13 -   1 

G089 5902  Hybrid IC:D3144  13 -   2 
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0451 3006N Tapping Screw - M3x6   5 -101 

0451 3006N Tapping Screw - M3x6   3 -101 

0451 3008N Tapping Screw - M3x8   3 -102 

1102 4203  CT Header - 4P  13 -101 

1102 8832  Connector - DM-3D4-B3210  13 -102 

1102 9091  Connector - 406549-1  13 -103 

1102 9181  Connector:TX24-100R-12ST-N1  13 -104 

1102 9336  Connector:FPS009-2300-0  13 -105 

1102 9349  Connector - DIMM  13 -106 

1102 9686  Connector - RHM-176P-SDK11-U1L1C  13 -107 

1102 9687  Connector - RHM-88PU-SDK11-1C  13 -108 

1104 0413  Connetctor - 28p  13 -109 

1204 1542  DIP Switch  13 -110 

1206 0085  Lithium Cell:CR2032  13 -111 

1206 0086  Dry Cell Holder:20H-1T  13 -112 

1401 0821  Diode - 1SS133  13 -113 

1402 1336  Diode - 1SS355  13 -114 

1402 1365  Diode-RB751V-40  13 -115 

1403 0996  LED - SML-310VT  13 -116 

1407 2218  TTLIC - SN74LS06NS  13 -117 

1407 5334  IC - CMOS LOGIC 74LVC244A TSSOP  13 -118 

1407 5337  CMOS Logic - 74LVCH16373A TSSOP  13 -119 

1407 5351  IC - SN74LV14APW  13 -120 

1407 5352  IC - 74LVC32A TSSOP  13 -121 

1407 5364  IC - SN74AHCT244PW  13 -122 

1407 5523  ROM - I2C SOP 3V  13 -123 

1407 5653  IC:SN74lVC08ANS  13 -124 

1407 5685  IC:SN74AHC1G32HDK  13 -125 

1407 5712  IC:SN74lV07ANS  13 -126 

1407 5717  IC - ICS960001AF  13 -127 

1407 5856  RAM - FM18l08-70-P   5 -102 

1407 5861  CPU - TMPR4955BFG-300  13 -128 

1407 5868  Ethernet Cont Lsi - DP83847ALQA56A  13 -129 

1407 6119  Real Time Clock:RV5C386A  13 -130 

1408 1779  IC - R3112Q281A  13 -131 

1408 1817  Series Regulator:AIC1085-15CM  13 -132 

1408 1825  IC - R3112Q121A  13 -133 

1408 1838  IC - R3112Q431A  13 -134 

1503 0758  Oscillator - MC-306 32.768MHZ  13 -135 

1503 0842  Oscillator - 14.31818MHZ  13 -136 

1503 0959  Crystal Oscilator - 25MHZ  13 -137 

1601 7887  Resistor Array - 10K Ω±5% 1/32W  13 -138 

1601 7896  Resistor Array - 56 Ω <+>5% 1/32W  13 -139 

1601 7898  Resistor Array  13 -140 

1604 2362  Capacitor - 100μF±20% 25V  13 -141 

1604 4801  Capacitor - 1000μF <+>20% 10V  13 -142 

1604 4994  Capacitor - 100μF±20% 6.3V  13 -143 

1605 1025  Capacitor - 1000pF <+>10% 2KV  13 -144 

1605 1196  Capacitor - 5PF:<+>0.25PF:50V  13 -145 

1605 1199  Capacitor - 8PF <+>0.5pF 50V  13 -146 

1605 1200  Capacitor - 10PF <+>0.5pF 50V  13 -147 

1605 1205  Capacitor - 33pF <+>5% 50V  13 -148 

1605 1214  Capacitor - 1000pF <+>10% 50V  13 -149 

1605 1216  Capacitor - 2200PF<+>10%50V  13 -150 

1605 1221  Capacitor - 0.1 μF20%16V  13 -151 

1605 1224  Capacitor 4.7μF <+>10% 6.3V  13 -152 

1605 1228  Capacitor:0.1μF:<+>10%:25V  13 -153 

1605 1240  Capacitor - 0.01μF <+>10% 25V  13 -154 

1605 1275  Capacitor - 820pF±5% 50V  13 -155 

1605 1281  Capacitor - 0.22μF <+>10% 16V  13 -156 

1605 1289  Capacitor - 0.1μF±10% 10V  13 -157 

1605 1291  Capacitor:2.2μF:<+>10%:10V  13 -158 

1605 1295  Capacitor:10μF:20%:10V  13 -159 

1605 1305  Capacitor - 1μF 20% 6.3V  13 -160 

1605 1347  Capacitor - 1μF:20%:16V  13 -161 

1605 1359  Capacitor - 10μF:<+>20%:16V  13 -162 

1607 0069  Fuse - BL02RN2-R62-PB  13 -163 

1607 0551  Inductor - BLM32A07PB  13 -164 

1607 1142  Filter-BLM11B121SBPB  13 -165 

1607 1206  Filter - ACC2012L-250  13 -166 
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1607 1310  Filter:BLM18BB220SN1B  13 -167 

1607 1509  Transformer - TLA-6T118LF  13 -168 

1632 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/8W  13 -169 

1634 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/16W  13 -170 

1644 2220  Resistor - 22μF:<+>20%:25V  13 -171 

1650 4101  Resistor - 100Ω<+>5%1/10W  13 -172 

1650 4102  Resistor - 1KΩ <+>5% 1/10W  13 -173 

1650 4103  Resistor - 10KΩ <+>5% 1/10W  13 -174 

1650 4122  Resistor - 1.2KΩ±5% 1/10W  13 -175 

1650 4220  Chip Resistor - 22Ω <+>5% 1/10W  13 -176 

1650 4271  Resistor - 270Ω<+>5%1/10W  13 -177 

1650 4303  Resistor - 30K Ω±5% 1/10W  13 -178 

1650 4330  Chip Resistor - 33Ω <+>5% 1/10W  13 -179 

1650 4331  Resistor - 330Ω<+>5%1/10W  13 -180 

1650 4390  Resistor - 39 Ω -5% 1/10W  13 -181 

1650 4471  Resistor - 470Ω<+>5%1/10W  13 -182 

1650 4472  Resistor - 4.7KΩ±5% 1/10W  13 -183 

1650 4512  Resistor - 5.1KΩ<+>5%1/10W  13 -184 

1650 4519  Resistor:5.1Ω:<+>5%:1/10W  13 -185 

1650 4560  Chip Resistor - 56Ω <+>5% 1/10W  13 -186 

1650 4680  Resistor - 68Ω<+>5%1/10W  13 -187 

1650 4750  Resistor - 75Ω<+>5%1/10W  13 -188 

1650 4821  Chip Resistor - 820Ω <+>5% 1/10W  13 -189 

1654 1002  Resistor - 10KΩ<+>5%1/10W  13 -190 

1654 4999  Resistor - 49.9Ω<+>1%1/10W  13 -191 

1654 5499  Resistor - 54.9Ω<+>1%1/10W  13 -192 

1654 8200  Resistor - 820Ω<+>1%1/10W  13 -193 

1906 0076  Flash Memory:MBM29Pl12LM12PCN  13 -194 

1907 0013  SDRAM:256M:4MX16X4:133Mhz:G1  13 -195 
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